Actuarial pension cost - McCloud Judgement - - - 22,610 22,610

Net Cost of Services 42,365 (3,235) 39,130 18,791 57,921

Net cost of service - 25% share of NWFC   (198) 279 81

Other Income & Expenditure (42,365) - (42,365) 15,170 (27,195)

Other Income & Expenditure -25% share of NWFC   194 (170) 24

(Surplus) or Deficit - (3,235) (3,239) 34,070 30,831

Opening General Fund at 31 March 2018   (27,888)

Less/Plus (Surplus) Deficit on General Fund in Year Fire (3,235)

 NWFC (25%) (4)

   (3,239)

Closing General Fund at 31 March 2019   (31,127)

 (a) See Note 6, for further details on the adjustments between funding and accounting basis.
 This analysis is not a Primary Financial Statement and forms part of the Notes to the Accounts.

Cheshire Fire Authority 2018-19

15 | P a g e

EXPENDITURE AND FUNDING ANALYSIS NOTE 2017/18 (restated)

As reported for

Resource
Management

£000

Adjust for
Earmarked

Reserve
Movements

£000

Net Expenditure
Chargeable to

the General
Fund
£000

Adjustments
between the
Funding and

Accounting Basis
(a)

£000

Net Expenditure
Comprehensive

Income and
Expenditure

Statement
£000

Firefighting and Rescue operations 22,541 938 23,479 (513) 22,966

Protection 1,475 (71) 1,404 (30) 1,374

Prevention 2,270 (83) 2,187 (48) 2,139

Support Services 8,958 736 9,694 (56) 9,638

UPGs 100 5 105 - 105

Corporate / Finance resources 4,139 129 4,268 (2,749) 1,519

Net Cost of Services 39,483 1,654 41,137 (3,396) 37,741

* Net cost of service - 25% share of NWFC   74 12 86

Other Income & Expenditure (41,227) - (41,227) 13,238 (27,989)

*Other Income & Expenditure -25% share of NWFC   (79) 101 22

*(Surplus) or Deficit (1,744) 1,654 (95) 9,955 9,860

Opening General Fund at 31 March 2017   (27,793)

Less/Plus (Surplus) Deficit on General Fund in Year Fire (90)

* NWFC (25%) (5)

*   (95)

*Closing General Fund at 31 March 2018   (27,888)

 (a) See Note 6, for further details on the adjustments between funding and accounting basis.
 This analysis is not a Primary Financial Statement and forms part of the Notes to the Accounts.
 * The 2017/18 balances have been restated to recognise the Authority’s 25% share in North West Fire Control Limited (NWFC).

Cheshire Fire Authority 2018-19

16 | P a g e

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

 2017/18 restated   2018/19

 G
ro

ss

Ex
p

en
d

it
u

re

G
ro

ss

In
co

m
e

N
et

Ex
p

en
d

it
u

re

G
ro

ss

Ex
p

en
d

it
u

re

G
ro

ss

In
co

m
e

N
et

Ex

p
en

d
it

u
re

 £000 £000 £000  Note £000 £000 £000
 23,113 (147) 22,966 Firefighting and Rescue operations  21,826 (156) 21,670

 1,463 (89) 1,374 Protection  1,519 (27) 1,492

 2,893 (754) 2,139 Prevention  2,559 (600) 1,959

 10,967 (1,329) 9,638 Support Services  9,689 (878) 8,811

 107 (2) 105 UPGs  130 - 130

 1,519 - 1,519 Corporate / Finance resources  1,248 - 1,248

 - - - Actuarial pension cost - McCloud Judgement  22,610 - 22,610

 40,062 (2,321) 37,741 Cheshire Fire Authority - Cost of Services  59,581 (1,661) 57,920

* 672 (586) 86 North West Fire Control – Cost of Services (25%)   729 (648) 81
   Other operating expenditure:
 35 (62) (27) (Gains)/losses on the disposal of non-current assets  46 (70) (24)

* 13,866 (126) 13,740 Financing & investment income & expenditure 10 15,558 (216) 15,342

* - (41,681) (41,681) Taxation & non-specific grant income & expenditure 10 - (42,489) (42,489)

* 1 - 1 Taxation (NWFC 25%)  10 1 - 1

* 54,636 (44,776) 9,860 (Surplus)/Deficit on Provision of Services  75,915 (45,084) 30,831

   (4,614) Surplus or deficit on revaluation of property, plant & equipment assets 11   (8,258)
*   19,569 Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability/(asset) 32   (4,669)

   14,955 Other comprehensive income & expenditure   (12,927)

   24,815 Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure   17,904

* The 2017/18 balances have been restated to recognise the Authority’s 25% share in North West Fire Control Limited (NWFC).

Cheshire Fire Authority 2018-19

17 | P a g e

MOVEMENT IN RESERVES STATEMENT 2018/19

G
e

n
e

ra
l

Fu
n

d

R
es

o
u

rc
e

C
en

tr
e

M
gs

C
o

m
m

u
n

it
y

R
is

k

R
ed

u
ct

io
n

U
P

G
s

C
ap

it
al

R
es

er
ve

To
ta

l

G
e

n
e

ra
l

Fu
n

d

C
ap

it
al

 G
ra

n
t

U
n

ap
p

lie
d

(U
sa

b
le

)

C
ap

it
al

R
ec

ei
p

ts

To
ta

l U
sa

b
le

R
e

se
rv

e
s

P
e

n
si

o
n

s

R
es

er
ve

R
ev

al
u

at
io

n

R
es

er
ve

C
o

lle
ct

io
n

Fu
n

d

A
d

ju
st

m
en

t

A
cc

u
m

u
la

te
d

A

b
se

n
ce

s

C
ap

it
al

A
d

ju
st

m
en

t
A

cc
o

u
n

t

To
ta

l

U
n

u
sa

b
le

R
e

se
rv

e
s

To
ta

l A
ll

R
e

se
rv

e
s

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Balance at 1 April 2018  (8,281) (15,849) (475) (367) (2,916) (27,888) - (403) (28,291) 563,828 (19,208) (637) 512 (39,362) 505,133 476,842

Surplus/Deficit on provision of
services

30,831 - - - - 30,831 - - 30,831 - - - - - - 30,831

Other Comprehensive income
and expenditure

- - - - - - - - - (4,669) (8,258) - - - (12,927) (12,927)

Total Comprehensive Income &
Expenditure

30,831 - - - - 30,831 - - 30,831 (4,669) (8,258) - - - (12,927) 17,904

Adjustments between accounting basis & funding basis under regulations:

 Depreciation etc. (2,912) - - - - (2,912) - - (2,912) - 522 - - 2,390 2,912 -

 Gain/loss on disposal (150) - - - - (150) - - (150) - - - - 150 150 -

 Revaluation gain/loss 725 - - - - 725 - - 725 - - - - (725) (725) -

 Pension costs (32,593) - - - - (32,593) - - (32,593) 32,593 - - - - 32,593 -

 Capital expenditure charged
to revenue

466 - - - - 466 - - 466 - - - - (466) (466) -

 Cash sale proceeds 174 - - - - 174 - (174) - - - - - - - -

 Use of capital receipts - - - - - - - 477 477 - - - - (477) (477) -

 Use of capital grants - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Collection Fund (223) - - - - (223) - - (223) - - 223  - 223 -

 Accumulated Absences (35) - - - - (35) - - (35) - - - 35 - 35 -

 Statutory provision for the
repayment of debt (MRP)

478 - - - - 478 - - 478 - - - - (478) (478) -

Net increase/decrease before
earmarked reserve transfers

(3,239) - - - - (3,239) - 303 (2,936) 27,924 (7,736) 223 35 394 20,840 17,904

Transfers to/from earmarked
reserves

9,234 2,311 145 250 (11,940) - - - - - - - - - - -

(Increase)/Decrease in year 5,995 2,311 145 250 (11,940) (3,239) - 303 (2,936) 27,924 (7,736) 223 35 394 20,840 17,904

Balances at 31 March 2019 (2,286) (13,538) (330) (117) (14,856) (31,127) - (100) (31,227) 591,752 (26,944) (414) 547 (38,968) 525,973 494,746

Cheshire Fire Authority 2018-19

18 | P a g e

MOVEMENT IN RESERVES STATEMENT 2017/18 (restated)

G
e

n
e

ra
l

Fu
n

d

R
es

o
u

rc
e

C
en

tr
e

M
gs

C
o

m
m

u
n

it
y

R
is

k

R
ed

u
ct

io
n

U
P

G
s

C
ap

it
al

R
es

er
ve

To
ta

l

G
e

n
e

ra
l

Fu
n

d

C
ap

it
al

G

ra
n

t

U
n

ap
p

lie
d

(U
sa

b
le

)

C
ap

it
al

R
ec

ei
p

ts

To
ta

l

U
sa

b
le

R
e

se
rv

e
s

P
e

n
si

o
n

s

R
es

er
ve

R
ev

al
u

at
io

n

R
es

er
ve

C
o

lle
ct

io
n

Fu
n

d

A
d

ju
st

m
en

t

A
cc

u